3%
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series B0150 Models

BRO150A BD0153W
BRO151W BYO154A
BDO0152A BY0155W

B0150 -1

Rev (07/02)



B0150 CONTROL BOX

Water Pump And

12 7 Supply Cord Grounds

30 26 / 30 27 / 3019 29 30

[ ) \/ A )\

l I \_/ I / .4 I\ 22

w3 L ol 2
Switch29y %m s it;;t :| a2
Harness — Y
GI’OUI’]%S/*. R “ Q ‘ |’ :i” 6
24 ™10 |5 /3'0 3‘0 1‘6 / 8 30 SI) EO 8 44;I Back Of Machine
I | 17
34 3 13 ! \ Mo
21-H —]
30-11° @Q - I/
8 .
15,35 3 13f1é 11 3 1341
31

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Capilliary Tube Assembly, Air-cooled . . ... ... . 76-2589-3
2 Capilliary Tube Assembly, Water-cooled . .. ....... .. e 76-2595-3
3 CONtaCtOrn, 120V %, L . T 20-0658-9
4 DUMP Valve, LBV . e e 000001767
5 Fuse for Control Board, 7 AMpP. . . . ..o 25-1100-3
5a Mini-fuse for Control Board, .125 AmMp* . . ... e t 25-1116-9
6 High Pressure CUt-0UL . ... ..o e e e e e e t 23-5536-9
T Start CapaCilor . ... 85-0371-3
8  Start Relay . ... . e 85-0374-3
9  Terminal Board With Wiring Harness . . .. ... .. e e e e e 20-3150-3
10 Toggle Switch With Wiring Harness . . . ... ... i e e e e T 20-3105-9
10a Toggle SWItCh ONly . . . .. e e e 23-0134-3
11 Terminal BIOCK, 230V . . ..o 25-1103-3
12 Control Board (For use with all voltages) . . .. .. ... T 76-2800-3
13 Vinyl Tube, Molded . . . . ... e 44-2100-3
14 Adapter, 1/2", Water OUtIet. . . . . . ... 17-0602-1
15 Adapter, Water INlet . . ... ..o t 87-0609-3
16 Bracket, Capacitor . . ... ... e 600452-1
17 Bracket, DUmp Valve . . .. ... 626031-4
18 Bracket, High Pressure CoNntrol . . ... ... e e 627701-4
19 Bracket, Relay MoUNtING. . . . ... .. e 600492-1
20 Bracket, Terminal BIock, 230V . . .. ... o 600850-1
21 Bracket, Water FIittings . . . .. .. o e 600762-1
22 BUSKhING, 1.0 7" .. t 25-0001-9
23  BUSKhING, (825" . .. e t 25-0016-9
24 BUSKhING, (825" . . e e T 25-0218-9
25 BUSKING, (875" . . e e T 25-0140-9
26 CONtIOl BOX. . . vttt e 600732-1
27 Control Board Shield. . . .. ... 600734-1
28 Control Box Cover (NOot Shown) . ... ... e No Longer Available
29 Screw, #10-24 X /2 . . . o T 52-0210-9
30 Screw, #10-24 X /2 . . . o e t 52-0206-9
Bl SCreW, #6 X BIA o e t 51-2155-9
32 SCreW, #8 X BIA o t 51-2166-9
33 SNAP RING. . o e e t 56-5070-9
B SUPPOI .« e 43-0225-3
35  UNION (PlastiC) . ..ottt e e e 13-6096-1
36 SNAP RING. . . t 56-5060-9

* See Page 6 for 230/60 or 230/50 Applications

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (06/08) B0O150 — 2



B0150 EVAPORATOR

1342
14

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Distribution Tube Assembly . . . ... .. e t 76-2498-3
2 Evaporator, Regular Cube . . . . ... .. e t 76-2587-9
3 Evaporator, Dice CUDE. . . ... e e t 76-2586-9
3a Evaporator, Half DiCe . . . ...t e t 76-2657-9
4 Float Valve Assembly. . . ... e t 83-6904-9
5  1ce Thickness CONtrol. . . .. oottt e e e e e e t 76-2781-3
6 Magnetic Bin SWItCh. . . . ... e t 23-0148-3
T WaLer CUMAIN . .« . ottt e e e e e 600751-1
7a Water Curtain Hanger . ... .. e 76-2776-3
7b  Water Curtain Magnet And Clip . . .. ..ot t 76-2802-3
8 WaAler PUMD® . t 76-2306-3
O WALl TrOUGN . . .ot t 76-2648-3
10 Water Inlet TUDING . . . ..o e 44-2029-1
11 Vinyl Tube to DUMP Valve . ... e e e t 44-2038-3
12 Molded Discharge TUDe . . . . ... 44-2104-3
13 Molded Reducer EIDOW . . .. ..o e t 44-2101-3
14 Barbed Tee. . . .o 83-9103-3
15 Clip-Water Trough (PlastiC) . . . . . ...t e e 44-0870-3
15a Bracket For Water Trough (Metal) . . . . ... . 601107-1
16 ThUMDSCIEW. . . . ot e e e e e e t 50-0001-3
17 Bracketfor Float Valve. . . . ... . 000000136
18 WING NUES. . oot e e t 54-8913-9
19 Channel, PUmMp COord . . .. ..o 600796-1
20 Shield, Liner. . .. 600797-1
21 Evaporator Gasket/Top Molding Assembly (Not shown) .. .......... . . . .. 76-2621-3

* See Page 6 for 230/60 or 230/50 Applications

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

B0150 — 3 Rev (12/05)



B0150 COMPRESSOR

Water-Cooled Model

15

1343
16, 17, 18, 19
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 AT CONABNSE. . o ottt e e e 88-5094-3
2 AITEZK FIREr .o e 40-4009-3
3 COMPrESSOr, 1OV . T 76-2517-3
3a Compressor Overload (NOt ShOWN) . .. ... e t 85-0479-3
I 1Y T 89-3025-9
D RAN MOtOr* . . e 1t 24-1287-3
6  Fan Blade . . ... 24-1624-3
7 Fan Cycling Control . . .. ... t 20-0126-3
8  Fan Motor BraCKet . . ... .. e 600810-1
9 Manifold Strainer. . . .. . 83-1016-3
10 Process Valve. . ... .o e T 83-7310-9
11 RECEIVET . .ot e 12-0003-1
12 Hot Gas Solenoid Valve* 115V 60 Hz (DanfoSsS) . .. .. ..ot T 76-3000-1
13 ThEIMUSIOr. . . .ot e 23-5116-3
14 Water CONAENSET . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e T 88-6522-7
15 Water Regulating Valve . ... ... 83-7210-3
16 RUbber Grommet . ... e e T 85-0306-9
17 S BBV, . oo e T 85-0394-9
18  Flatwasher . . ... e T 55-7309-9
19 HeX NUL. . .. e e e e T 54-3002-9

* See Page 6 for 230/60 or 230/50 Applications

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (02/05) B0150 — 4



B0150 PANELS

7 — 6,21

Manitowoc

Series 150,
' ~~20

1,3 —

23—

=
—
—

18, 19, 22 .
U 22725 @/
. 15-F H—10
Air 10, . |
. Water 117 | -~ 13
12
14
1344
17

PART NO.
FAWN
1 Front Panel Assembly . ... ... . 76-2577-3
2 0P GOV . it e e 600106-1
STAINLESS STEEL
3 Front Panel Assembly . ... ... 76-2576-3
4 TP COVET. . ottt 600106-5
COMMON
B BIN DOOK . .« .ot t 76-2445-3
6 Hinge Setfor Bin DOOr. . . ...t e t 76-2441-3
7 D0oOr Opening TrimM. . ..ot e e 665911-4
8 M, LINer SIdeS . . . oo e No Longer Available
9 Panel, TOp BacCK. . . ..o e 600763-1
10 Cover, Channel . ... 600761-1
11 Cover, Channel, Water-cooled UNits . . .. ... .. e e 600764-1
12 Cover, Water Fittings . . . . .. 600822-1
13 BinDrain Seal . ... ..o 76-2322-3
14 POWEE COrd . ..ottt e 20-3067-3
15 Water Inlet Adapter . ... T 87-0609-3
16 Water Outlet Adapter . . ... e 17-0602-1
17  Water Condenser AQa el . ... oottt 87-0610-3
18 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2" Phil. . . . .. t 50-2624-9
19 Cage Nutfor Front Panel SCrew . . ... ..o e t 54-2910-9
20 ScCrew, #8-15 X .50 . . ... T 51-2164-9
21 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2" . . e T 52-0206-9
22 Washer, Flat Nylon. . ... T 55-7338-9
23 BUMPON, BlacCK. . . .. T 43-0004-9
24 Legs-forFawn Machine . . ... ... . 33-0249-4
25 Legs-for Stainless Machine . . ... ... e 33-0251-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

B0150 — 5 Rev (09/06)



B0150 ELECTRICAL APPLICATIONS
All parts are the same as 115V Model with the following exceptions:

230V/50 Hz PART NO.
100 1 o] =110 ] t 76-2541-3
Start CapacCitor . . . . .. 85-0372-3
Start Relay . .. o 85-0376-3
OVEIIOA. . . oo 85-0470-3
Fuse for Control Board, 7 AMID. . . . .o oo 25-1100-3
Mini-fuse for Control Board, .1 AMp . . ... 25-1105-3
Fan MOtOr . .t T 24-1288-3
AL PUMID . . o e e t 76-2601-3
DUmMp Valve, 208/230V . . . . ot 000001768
Terminal BloCK . . ... 76-2878-3
100 1] - T () T 20-0659-9
Hot Gas Solenoid Valve 208/230V 50/60 Hz (Danfoss) . . . ... oo T 76-3006-1
230V/60 Hz PART NO.
L] 1410 (=TT ) t 76-2590-3
At CaPaCIOr . . o e 85-0372-3
Start RElaY . . ..o e e e 85-0375-3
OVEIOad. . . o 85-0469-3
AN MOtOr . . . ot T 24-1288-3
Fuse for Control Board, 7 AMD. . . ..o oo e 25-1100-3
Mini-fuse for Control Board, .125 AMP . . . ..ottt e 25-1116-3
VO PUMID .« . .ot e e e e e e e t 76-2601-3
DUmMp Valve, 208/230V . . . . e 000001768
170 ] T (] T 20-0659-9
Hot Gas Solenoid Valve 208/230V 50/60 Hz (Danfoss) . . . ... oo e e e T 76-3006-1

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (02/07) B0O150 — 6



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series B0150 Models
	B0150 Control Box
	B0150 Evaporator
	B0150 Compressor
	B0150 Panels
	B0150 Electrical Applications


